Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

Prudential plc

Holding Type : Direct

Registered Holder

BK OF NEW YORK(NOMS)LTD/636924
HSBC SEOUL GL BASICS MOTHER FD
KELP

NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHFO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHJ01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKBO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKDO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKKO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MNCO01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEDO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEJO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUEO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUF01

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUIO1

Holding

48,700
3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000

19,429

Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights

61,834,177

48,700
3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000

19,429

6.84

Total Notifiable Interest

Page

1



Holding Type : Indirect

Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

Registered Holder

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PURO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUS01
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC

PUT UK GROWTH QIS

INL/M&G GLOBAL BASICS FUND

STATE STREET NOMS

Notifiable Position Report for

TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

Holding

94,911
35,552
9,990,178
414,799

2,329,598

Sub Total : 61,133,073

647,954

53,150

Sub Total : 701,104

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights

94,911
35,552
9,990,178
414,799

2,329,598

61,133,073

647,954

53,150

701,104
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Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

M&G Group Limited

Registered Holder

HSBC SEOUL GL BASICS MOTHER FD
KELP

NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHF01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHJ01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKB01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKDO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKKO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MNCO01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEDO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEJO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUEO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUF01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUIO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUR01

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUS01

Holding

3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911

35,552

Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights

61,785,477
3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911

35,552

6.83
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Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August 2011

Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

Registered Holder Holding Voting Rights % Voting Rights
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC 9,990,178 9,990,178
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC 414,799 414,799
PUT UK GROWTH QIS 2,329,598 2,329,598
INL/M&G GLOBAL BASICS FUND 647,954 647,954
STATE STREET NOMS 53,150 53,150
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Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

M&G Investment Management Limited

Registered Holder

HSBC SEOUL GL BASICS MOTHER FD
KELP

NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHJ01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKBO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKDO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKKO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MNCO01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEDO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEJO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUEO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUF01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUIO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUR01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUS01

PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC

Holding

3,960
17,511
92,240
18,038

1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911
35,552

9,990,178

Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights

61,593,306
3,960
17,511
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911
35,552

9,990,178

6.81
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Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August 2011

Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

Registered Holder Holding Voting Rights % Voting Rights
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC 414,799 414,799
PUT UK GROWTH QIS 2,329,598 2,329,598
INL/M&G GLOBAL BASICS FUND 647,954 647,954
STATE STREET NOMS 53,150 53,150
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Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

M&G Limited

Registered Holder

HSBC SEOUL GL BASICS MOTHER FD
KELP

NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHF01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHJ01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKB01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKDO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKKO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MNCO01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEDO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEJO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUEO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUF01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUIO1
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUR01

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C PUS01

Holding

3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911

35,552

Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights

61,785,477
3,960
17,511
192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000
21,286
327,000
22,300,000
2,700
600,000
19,429
94,911

35,552

6.83
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Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

M&G Securities Limited

Registered Holder

PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC

PUT UK GROWTH QIS

INL/M&G GLOBAL BASICS FUND

STATE STREET NOMS

NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHF01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MHJ01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKBO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKDO1
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MKKO01
NORTRUST NOMINEE LTD A/C MNCO01
NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEDO1

NORTRUST NOMS LTD A/C MEJO1

STATE STREET NOMS

Holding

9,990,178
414,799

2,329,598

647,954

53,150

192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000

327,000

22,300,000

53,150

Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August

2011

Voting Rights % Voting Rights
9,990,178
414,799

2,329,598

647,954

53,150

47,607,599 5.26

192,171
92,240
18,038
1,850,000
22,500,000
275,000

327,000

22,300,000

53,150
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Notifiable Position Report for
TULLOW OIL
as at 25 August 2011

Percentage holdings are calculated using 903,846,948 Total Voting Rights

Registered Holder Holding Voting Rights % Voting Rights
End of Report
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